PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Nam	e	Execution Date
Satoshi MATSUBARA		10/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12626315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)638-4810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100698.00179

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles M. Marmelstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=100698-00179_Assignment#page1.tif

0.00

PATENT REEL: 023597 FRAME: 0677

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

ar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuab	le consideration paid to the undersigned
ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8	3588 Japan
ereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNATE ASSIGNATION SYSTEM, AND DESCRIPTION SYSTEM.	
	711 00140011011
/ and/or for which application, was:	n for Letters Patent of the United States was
; (Insert date of execution of app	olication, if not concurrent)
Assignee's attorney is here	hy authorized to invert in (h) the energiaed
data, when known.	oy waster accurate the top the opposition
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
United States granted on said application an thereon, for the full term or terms for which tafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the	he said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and s)").
polication(s) and the issuance of said Letters igation or other legal proceeding which may ars, including separate assignments and decla ce.	Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such
tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatur	re(s).
Satoshi MATSUBARA	Oct 7.2009
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
	creby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIC terest to the invention entitled CORRECTION SYSTEM, AND D and/or for which application and the states granted on said application and thereon, for the full term or terms for which the fifter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent() ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the or expedient, for securing, maintaining and oplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters igation or other legal proceeding which may are, including separate assignments and declare. Or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature. Satoshi MATSUBARA (Type Name) (Type Name)

PATENT REEL: 023597 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 12/03/2009